After review and approval at the 13th meeting of the 10th Board of Directors and 2023 1st Extraordinary General
Meeting, the Company decided to add new business scope, adjust the standardized expression of the existing business
scope, and revise the corresponding provisions of the Company's Articles of Association based on the changed
business scope. For detail, please refer to the “Announcement on the Resolution of the 13th Session of the 10th Board
of Directors 2023-025” and the “Announcement on the Change of the Business Scope and the Amendment of the
Articles of Association 2023-027” and the “Announcement on the Resolution of 2023 1st Extraordinary General Meeting
2023-031 disclosed by the Company on http://www.cninfo.com.cn/ on May 16, 2023 and June 1, 2023 respectively.

XIV. Significant Events of the Company's Subsidiaries
Inapplicable

FIYTA Precision Technology Co., Ltd. 2023 Semi-annual Report, Full Text

23

Section 7 Change of the Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Change of the Shares

1. Change of the Shares
In shares

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) upon the change After the change

Quantity Proportio
n

New
issuing

Bonus
shares

Shares
convert
ed
from
reserv
e

Others Sub-total Quantity Proportio
n

I.
Restricted
shares

8,227,310 1.97% 0 0 0 -3,089,460 -3,089,460 5,137,850 1.23%

1. Shares
held by the
state

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State
corporate
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other
domestic
shares

8,227,310 1.97% 0 0 0 -3,089,460 -3,089,460 5,137,850 1.23%

Including:
Domestic
corporate
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares
held by
domestic
natural
persons

8,227,310 1.97% 0 0 0 -3,089,460 -3,089,460 5,137,850 1.23%

4. Foreign
invested
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Including:
Foreign
corporate
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares
held by
foreign
natural
persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II.
Unrestricte
d shares

409,400,650 98.03% 0 0 0 3,089,460 3,089,460 412,490,110 98.77%

1. CNY
ordinary
shares

359,463,953 86.07% 0 0 0 3,089,460 3,089,460 362,553,413 86.81%

2. Foreign
invested
shares
listed in
Mainland
China

49,936,697 11.96% 0 0 0 0 0 49,936,697 11.96%

3. Foreign
invested
shares
listed
abroad

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%
III. Total
shares

417,627,960 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 417,627,960 100.00%

Cause of the change of shares
1. During the reporting period, the release conditions of the third restriction release period for the Company’s restricted
stock incentive plan (Phase I) and the first restriction release period for the Company’s restricted stock incentive plan
(Phase II) were satisfied, and the restricted shares corresponding to the release were listed for trading and as a result,
3,436,710 shares of the restricted shares were reduced (converted into circulating shares);

FIYTA Precision Technology Co., Ltd. 2023 Semi-annual Report, Full Text

24

2. During the reporting period, 347,250 restricted shares were added due to the adjustment of the transferable quota of